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Sub: Inviting Sealed Quotation for supply ofsurgical items for the usefull of the
Institute for the year 2016-17
Ref:  This Institute F.N0.3-12/2015-16/ACRI-Mum/Store/261 dated 26.05.2016.

gft?frinTcT fAMT/Revised Due Date:-30/06/2016 upto 3.30 P.M.

The Institute is proposed to purchase Surgical Items used in this Institute for the year
2016-17 as per enclosed Annexure-l.  You are requested to kind send your lowest rate
Quotation at the earliest as per requirement mentioned in the Annexure -1.

Pl quote our quotation reference No & date, subject and Due date on the sealed
envelope.

While forwarding your quotation, kindly take note of the following Terms and
Conditions:
1.The rate of sales tax,excise tax,octroi, vat, local taxes to quote separately if applicable
under rule.
2.Duly super scribed sealed quotations for the above work should reach on or before the
scheduled date and time. No Quotations will be accepted after expiry of Due date.

3.The seald quotation should be sent either by post or by courier only, please take not that no

hand delevary will be accepted at any cost.

4.The right to accept the quotation will rest with the undersigned who does not bind himself
to accept the lowest quotation and reserve the right to regect or partially accept any or all the
quotation received without assigning any reasons thereof.

5.Please state Registration No of VAT/Service Tax, Swachh Bharat Cess, PAN/TAN etc.
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Name of the surgical item

2
10 m1/22 Syringe & Needle

5 ml/22 (5 ml/23 for (2) and (4)) Syringe
6 Needle

2ml/22 (23 for (4)) Syringe & Needle

AB Bandage 7.5 CM* 3MTS-(3")

AB Bandage 10 CM* 3MTS-(4")

AB Bandage 15 CM* 3MTS-(6")

AB Bandage 15 CM* 3MTS-(8")

AB Cotton 500 GMS

AB gauze 18*90 CMS

Babour Thread

Inviting sealed quotation ofsurgical items forthe year 2016-17

Pack size

(©)

1*1 PC

1*1 PC

1*1
PC
1*10
Roll
1*10
Roll
1*10
Roll

1*500 Gms

1*1 Pkt

1*200
mtrs

Make/brand/m

Qty MRP Sale Taxes
price

®) (6) O ®

100

370

200
60
22

10

72
(36 Kg)
30

05

Remarks

©)

CD

CQ)
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Disposable Cap

Disposable Mask
Dispose-A-Glove (M)
Dispose-A- glove (L)
Hydrogen Peroxide

I.V. Set (SAFTI)
Mackintosh Rubber sheet
Micropore 1&3 Inch

Nulife exam gloves Medium
Pile Bands Skier

Povidone Solution
(1*500 ML for ((1) and (4))

Povidone ointment

Rubber Catheter No. 10
Rubber Catheter No. 12

Rubber Catheter No. 14

1*100 pcs
1*100 pcs
1*25 pcs
1*25 pcs
1*450 ml
I*Ipc

1*1 Mtrs
1*1 pc
1*100 pcs
1*1 pc
1*500 ml
1*250
grms

1*1 pc
1*1 pc

1*1 pc

200

270

25

20

20

15

32

20

82

200

10

11

5000

1500

200
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Rubber Catheter No. 16
Scissor 6

Sterilium Lotion
Surgical B.P. Blade
Surgical curved Needles
(cutting edge)

Surgical Spirit

Top Scalpvein 20 G
Top Scalpvein 22 G
Top Scalpvein 23 G
Glycerin Syringe 100 ml
Ultra Gel

Adhesive Sticking Plast
Savlon solution

Distil water amp

Formlin solution

Total

I*1Ipc
1*1 pc
1*1

1*1

1*1 pkt
1*450 ml
1*1 pc
1*1 pc
1*1 pc

1*1 pc

1*1 pc
1*1 Ltr
1*10 5ml

1*1 Ltr

200

03

22

30

30

16

30

20

10

09

26

05

100

05
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